Economic Development Grants Management System

The City of
SAN DIEGO)

*Please note that scores and grant award recommendations are not finalized until the City Council has approved the awards as part of the FY 2026 Annual Action Plan process. Funding recommendations are also subject to congressional appropriation for the HUD CDBG entitlement.

Proposed FY 2026 CDBG - Public Services

ID Application Title Organization RFP Requested Recommended RFP  Funding RFP  Council RFP
Name Maximum Amount Amount Score Available? Remaining Approval  Type
Budget (Max Budget Required? Form
100) Type
AP-755-238 Reality Reality Changers $1,340,024 $180,000 $180,000.00 94.00 Yes $1,160,024.00 Yes PS
Changers_Youth &
Parent Programs
AP-755-277 Project Launch Kitchens for Good $1,340,024 $250,000 $250,000.00 93.40 Yes $910,024.00 Yes PS
Apprenticeship
Programs
AP-755-239 Rise Up Industries' Rise Up $1,340,024 $299,001 $299,001.00 93.20 Yes $611,023.00 Yes PS
Reentry Program Industries
AP-755-263 Senior Solutions Travelers Aid $1,340,024 $116,500 $116,500.00 92.60 Yes $494,523.00 Yes PS
Society of San
Diego
AP-755-248 Monarch's Health Monarch School $1,340,024 $120,000 $120,000.00 92.40 Yes $374,523.00 Yes PS
Equity Program
AP-755-254 Bridge to Career International $1,340,024 $91,907 $91,907.00 92.25 Yes $282,616.00 Yes PS
Opportunities Rescue
Committee
AP-755-303 Medically Tailored Meal Mama's Kitchen $1,340,024 $70,000 $70,000.00 92.00 Yes $212,616.00 Yes PS
Service Program
AP-755-307 Transitional Housing Serving Seniors $1,340,024 $105,512.31 $105,512.31 92.00 Yes $107,103.69 Yes PS
Program
AP-755-269 Court Appointed Voices for $1,340,024 $102,309.59 $102,309.59 91.80 Yes $4,794.10 Yes PS
Special Advocate Children
(CASA)
AP-755-257 Senior Fall Prevention Jewish Family $1,340,024 $133,455 $133,455.00 91.00 No $4,794.10 No PS

Service of San
Diego
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AP-755-305

AP-755-241

AP-755-267

AP-755-295

AP-755-296

AP-755-232

AP-755-253

AP-755-308

AP-755-265

AP-755-282

AP-755-314

AP-755-317

AP-755-272

Technology Assistance
Program

Equipped for Success

Access Youth Academy
Community Center

El Nido DV Transitional
Housing Program

Behavioral Health
Services

Bayside Community
Center Social Services

STEAM-to-Careers
Southeast San Diego

JA Youth Employment
Program

Out of School Camps

Behavioral Health
Services

RISE Shelter at Father
Joe’s Villages

Therapy for
HIV-Negative Family
Members

Computers 2 SD
Kids

Wesley House
Student
Residence, Inc.

Access Youth
Academy

Interfaith Shelter
Network of San
Diego

Home Start, Inc.

Bayside
Community
Center

United Way of
San Diego
County

Junior
Achievement of
San Diego
County

Ocean Discovery
Institute

San Diego LGBT
Community
Center

St. Vincent de

Paul Villages, Inc.

(dba Father Joe's
Villages) - PS

Christies Place

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$1,340,024

$250,000

$113,999

$176,650

$117,000

$137,600

$150,328.71

$80,000

$139,150

$50,000

$259,377

$149,368.96

$113,266

$52,586.85

$250,000.00

$113,999.00

$176,650.00

$117,000.00

$137,600.00

$150,328.71

$80,000.00

$139,150.00

$50,000.00

$259,377.00

$149,368.96

$113,266.00

$52,586.85

90.40

90.00

89.80

89.20

88.80

88.50

88.20

87.20

87.20

86.75

86.20

84.10

83.80

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

$4,794.10

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS
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Refugee Seniors Karen
Support Project Organization of
San Diego
AP-755-280 Community Resource Chicano $1,340,024 $150,000 $150,000.00 83.75 No $4,794.10 No PS
Center Federation of San
Diego County
AP-755-247 Next Generation Community $1,340,024 $98,379.5 $98,379.50 82.80 No $4,794.10 No PS
Success HousingWorks
AP-755-286 Workforce Success at ACCESS $1,340,024 $145,797 $145,797.00 81.75 No $4,794.10 No PS
Any Age
AP-755-240 Capital Expansion Workshops for $1,340,024 $215,250 $215,250.00 80.40 No $4,794.10 No PS
Project Warriors
AP-755-252 Family Services Fern Street $1,340,024 $75,000 $75,000.00 79.60 No $4,794.10 No PS
Through Circus Community Arts,
Inc.
AP-755-270 New Entra Casa New Entra Casa $1,340,024 $116,960 $116,960.00 79.40 No $4,794.10 No PS
Program Corporation
AP-755-259 Project ROOTS Global $1,340,024 $149,622.7 $149,622.70 77.50 No $4,794.10 No PS
Communities
AP-755-274 SFS Public Services Somali Family $1,340,024 $159,331.2 $159,331.20 76.00 No $4,794.10 No PS
Service of San
Diego
AP-755-313 Social Impacts on San Diego $1,340,024 $116,539 $116,539.00 73.60 No $4,794.10 No PS

HealthSupport Program

American Indian
Health Center
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