

\*Please note that scores and grant award recommendations are not finalized until the City Council has approved the awards as part of the FY 2026 Annual Action Plan process. Funding recommendations are also subject to congressional appropriation for the HUD CDBG entitlement.

		Ī	Proposed FY	2026 CDBG -	Public Service	es .				
ID	Application Title	Organization Name	RFP Maximum Budget	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount	RFP Score (Max 100)	Funding Available?	RFP Remaining Budget	Council Approval Required?	RFF Type Forr Type
AP-755-238	Reality Changers_Youth & Parent Programs	Reality Changers	\$1,340,024	\$180,000	\$180,000.00	94.00	Yes	\$1,160,024.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-277	Project Launch Apprenticeship Programs	Kitchens for Good	\$1,340,024	\$250,000	\$250,000.00	93.40	Yes	\$910,024.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-239	Rise Up Industries' Reentry Program	Rise Up Industries	\$1,340,024	\$299,001	\$299,001.00	93.20	Yes	\$611,023.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-263	Senior Solutions	Travelers Aid Society of San Diego	\$1,340,024	\$116,500	\$116,500.00	92.60	Yes	\$494,523.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-248	Monarch's Health Equity Program	Monarch School	\$1,340,024	\$120,000	\$120,000.00	92.40	Yes	\$374,523.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-254	Bridge to Career Opportunities	International Rescue Committee	\$1,340,024	\$91,907	\$91,907.00	92.25	Yes	\$282,616.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-303	Medically Tailored Meal Service Program	Mama's Kitchen	\$1,340,024	\$70,000	\$70,000.00	92.00	Yes	\$212,616.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-307	Transitional Housing Program	Serving Seniors	\$1,340,024	\$105,512.31	\$105,512.31	92.00	Yes	\$107,103.69	Yes	PS
AP-755-269	Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)	Voices for Children	\$1,340,024	\$102,309.59	\$102,309.59	91.80	Yes	\$4,794.10	Yes	PS
AP-755-257	Senior Fall Prevention	Jewish Family Service of San Diego	\$1,340,024	\$133,455	\$133,455.00	91.00	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS





AP-755-305	Technology Assistance Program	Computers 2 SD Kids	\$1,340,024	\$250,000	\$250,000.00	90.40	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-241	Equipped for Success	Wesley House Student Residence, Inc.	\$1,340,024	\$113,999	\$113,999.00	90.00	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-267	Access Youth Academy Community Center	Access Youth Academy	\$1,340,024	\$176,650	\$176,650.00	89.80	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-295	El Nido DV Transitional Housing Program	Interfaith Shelter Network of San Diego	\$1,340,024	\$117,000	\$117,000.00	89.20	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-296	Behavioral Health Services	Home Start, Inc.	\$1,340,024	\$137,600	\$137,600.00	88.80	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-232	Bayside Community Center Social Services	Bayside Community Center	\$1,340,024	\$150,328.71	\$150,328.71	88.50	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-253	STEAM-to-Careers Southeast San Diego	United Way of San Diego County	\$1,340,024	\$80,000	\$80,000.00	88.20	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-308	JA Youth Employment Program	Junior Achievement of San Diego County	\$1,340,024	\$139,150	\$139,150.00	87.20	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-265	Out of School Camps	Ocean Discovery Institute	\$1,340,024	\$50,000	\$50,000.00	87.20	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-282	Behavioral Health Services	San Diego LGBT Community Center	\$1,340,024	\$259,377	\$259,377.00	86.75	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-314	RISE Shelter at Father Joe's Villages	St. Vincent de Paul Villages, Inc. (dba Father Joe's Villages) - PS	\$1,340,024	\$149,368.96	\$149,368.96	86.20	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-317	Therapy for HIV-Negative Family Members	Christies Place	\$1,340,024	\$113,266	\$113,266.00	84.10	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-272			\$1,340,024	\$52,586.85	\$52,586.85	83.80	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS





	Refugee Seniors Support Project	Karen Organization of San Diego								
AP-755-280	Community Resource Center	Chicano Federation of San Diego County	\$1,340,024	\$150,000	\$150,000.00	83.75	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-247	Next Generation Success	Community HousingWorks	\$1,340,024	\$98,379.5	\$98,379.50	82.80	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-286	Workforce Success at Any Age	ACCESS	\$1,340,024	\$145,797	\$145,797.00	81.75	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-240	Capital Expansion Project	Workshops for Warriors	\$1,340,024	\$215,250	\$215,250.00	80.40	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-252	Family Services Through Circus	Fern Street Community Arts, Inc.	\$1,340,024	\$75,000	\$75,000.00	79.60	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-270	New Entra Casa Program	New Entra Casa Corporation	\$1,340,024	\$116,960	\$116,960.00	79.40	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-259	Project ROOTS	Global Communities	\$1,340,024	\$149,622.7	\$149,622.70	77.50	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-274	SFS Public Services	Somali Family Service of San Diego	\$1,340,024	\$159,331.2	\$159,331.20	76.00	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS
AP-755-313	Social Impacts on HealthSupport Program	San Diego American Indian Health Center	\$1,340,024	\$116,539	\$116,539.00	73.60	No	\$4,794.10	No	PS

